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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:13:20PM

Assembly District 65

 532 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 16 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 10 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 50 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  608 

(10)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  598 

 425 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 44 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 JOSHUA DAVID TUCKMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  470 

Unrecorded  128 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:13:20PM

Assembly District 66

 30,054 PUBLIC COUNTER

 208 EMERGENCY

 1,352 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,021 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,964 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,599 

(1,021)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,578 

 24,756 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,818 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BANDON DEES (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS ZILBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROOKES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIN DURAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINTON TYREE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID WILLIAM BUSKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR BIRCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY KLESLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LICHTMUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ORZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN BOEHM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN NEVELOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT LODER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIA WINTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ HOLLOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FIRSTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY KAPARIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KUPPICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD EPSKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RINGO STARR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROSEMARY KUROPAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN LEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YETTA KURLAND (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,621 

Unrecorded  7,957 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:13:20PM

Assembly District 67

 19,557 PUBLIC COUNTER

 38 EMERGENCY

 929 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 475 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,586 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,585 

(475)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,110 

 15,321 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 863 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 BENJAMIN BALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLY GRIFFO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HODGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK VISCKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN KINNIAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CZERISKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FIENA (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH CZERNIAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DUBOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH DEANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDLE BRATHWAITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEWT GINGRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA SANDRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA LODNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY VASSALLO (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO RACCANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL FERRAL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,222 

Unrecorded  5,888 

Page 4 of 12



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:13:20PM

Assembly District 73

 1,458 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 83 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 72 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 162 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,775 

(72)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,703 

 1,020 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 61 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 DAVID C. HORVATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,085 

Unrecorded  618 

Page 5 of 12



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:13:20PM

Assembly District 74

 22,713 PUBLIC COUNTER

 719 EMERGENCY

 901 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 446 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,989 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,768 

(446)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,322 

 17,916 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,421 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AMY CRUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY MEVICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE L. WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE WHITFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SQUARDRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID GORLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN CARBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMANUEL J. CHOSAK (WRITE-IN)

 2 EVAN ROCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES E. STETHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETTE SADIK KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA PAPANDREA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE STOLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX VINOCUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BRESLIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 NATHANIEL BOTWINICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONA AGUILAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM GRECO (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,381 

Unrecorded  7,941 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:13:20PM

Assembly District 75

 35,007 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 EMERGENCY

 1,671 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 825 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,120 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  40,627 

(825)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  39,802 

 28,071 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,854 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADRIAN PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARTHUR SMYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD GETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASEY BRANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES B. CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER WOODARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID K. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON DRAPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN COWIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY WIENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SHOWALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN R. SACHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SIDEROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN KOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KAVANTAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL W. CHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SANDSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. PRETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE STROUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIVAN PAPPU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SHERRILL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:13:20PM

Assembly District 75

 1 TANYA ODOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TETTA KIRKLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GRECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 3 TOM GRECO (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MURAWA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,997 

Unrecorded  9,805 

Assembly District 76

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:13:20PM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 109,321 PUBLIC COUNTER

 969 EMERGENCY

 4,952 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 2,849 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 10,871 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  128,962 

(2,849)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  126,113 

 87,509 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,061 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADRIAN PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY CRUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARTHUR SMYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BANDON DEES (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENJAMIN BALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD GETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY MEVICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS ZILBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROOKES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLY GRIFFO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASEY BRANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES B. CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIN DURAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HODGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER WOODARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE L. WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE WHITFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINTON TYREE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SQUARDRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID C. HORVATH (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID GORLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID K. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID WILLIAM BUSKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON DRAPER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:13:20PM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 DONOVAN CARBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR BIRCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMANUEL J. CHOSAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK VISCKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN COWIT (WRITE-IN)

 2 EVAN ROCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN KINNIAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY KLESLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES E. STETHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETTE SADIK KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY WIENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LICHTMUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CZERISKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SHOWALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FIENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ORZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN R. SACHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH CZERNIAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA DAVID TUCKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SIDEROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN BOEHM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DUBOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH DEANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN KOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN NEVELOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT LODER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIA WINTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDLE BRATHWAITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA PAPANDREA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ HOLLOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KAVANTAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE STOLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FIRSTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY KAPARIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX VINOCUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:13:20PM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 2 MICHAEL BRESLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL W. CHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 NATHANIEL BOTWINICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEWT GINGRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONA AGUILAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA SANDRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA LODNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KUPPICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SANDSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD EPSKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RINGO STARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. PRETI (WRITE-IN)

 3 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROSEMARY KUROPAT (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN LEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE STROUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIVAN PAPPU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SHERRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA ODOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TETTA KIRKLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GRECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 4 TOM GRECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY VASSALLO (WRITE-IN)

 68 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO RACCANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL FERRAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MURAWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 YETTA KURLAND (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  93,776 

Unrecorded  32,337 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:13:20PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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